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CLASS XIII.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item.
1891-92.

PEEMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEEBS—contd.

VOTE No. 62—continued.
Salaries —continued.

Westland—
Drill Instructor (also Magazine Keeper nil)

10

11
129

12

13

Oamani—
Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor

Dunedin—
Officer Commanding District and Divisional Adjutant
8 Drill Instructors at £128 2s.

Invercargill—
Officer Commanding
Drill Instructor

50
129

300
385

50
129

3,634

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Other Chaeges—
Forage and Travelling-allowances—Auckland

Wellington
Nelson
Marlborough
Canterbury
Oamaru
Dunedin
Invercargill
Westland

Capitation Allowances
Capitation to Cadets
Prizes for Bifle-shooting
Naval Artillery Volunteers, Purchase and Eepair ofBoats
Bent, Purchase, and Eepair of Eifle Banges
Subsidies in aid of erecting Drill- and Boat-sheds, &c
Volunteer Encampments
Purchase of Arms, Ammunition, &c, Freight, and In-

surance Charges
Freight and Cartage
Advertising
Eent of Offices, Fuel, Light, &c.
Extra Clerical and other Assistance
Compensation for Loss of Office to Officers retrenched
Contingencies

175
450
55
70

350
20

300
45

100
12,500

500
C00
450
300
500

1,300

81
32
33
34
85
36

1,000
700
400
250
150

3,122
1,000

Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The
Public Eevenues Act, 1891"

24,337

2,000

Total—Vote No. 62
22,337

53,58;
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