Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Ţ.			
Item.		1891-92.	
	and the second		
		£	£
	PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—contd.		
	VOTE No. 62—continued. SALARIES—continued.		
10	Westland— Drill Instructor (also Magazine Keeper nil)	129	
11	Oamaru—	149	
	Officer Commanding Drill Instructor	50	
12	Drill Instructor	129	
•	Officer Commanding District and Divisional Adjutant 3 Drill Instructors at £128 2s	300 385	
13	Invercargill— Officer Commanding	50	
	Drill Instructor	129	
		3,634	
-			
			•,
	Other Charges—		
	Forage and Travelling-allowances—		
14	Auckland	175	
15 16	$egin{array}{cccccc} Wellington & \dots & $	450 55	
17	Marlborough	70	
18	Canterbury	350	
$\frac{19}{20}$	Oamaru Dunedin	$\frac{20}{300}$	
21	Invercargill	45	
22 23	Westland	100	
$\frac{23}{24}$	Capitation Allowances Capitation to Cadets	12,500 500	
25	Prizes for Rifle-shooting	600	
$\frac{26}{27}$	Naval Artillery Volunteers, Purchase and Repair of Boats Rent, Purchase, and Repair of Rifle Ranges	450 300	
28	Subsidies in aid of erecting Drill- and Boat-sheds, &c	500	
$\frac{29}{30}$	Volunteer Encampments	1,300	
90	Purchase of Arms, Ammunition, &c., Freight, and Insurance Charges	1,000	
31	Freight and Cartage	700	
$\frac{32}{33}$	Advertising Rent of Offices, Fuel, Light, &c	400	
34	Extra Clerical and other Assistance	$\frac{250}{150}$	
35 36	Compensation for Loss of Office to Officers retrenched Contingencies	3,122 1,000	
		24,337	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"	2,000	
		22,337	
	Total—Vote No. 62		FO FO
	10TAL—VOTE NO. 62		53,587